
Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 2, 2026)

(Conference)

Overall Statistics

Conference Record: 0-3

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

CORTES, Kaia .429 3-3 7 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 7 1.000 2 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000

ZACHARY, Ava .375 3-3 8 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 .375 1 1 2 0 .500 0 1 1-1 4 7 1 .917

WINCHELL, Mickey .333 3-3 9 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 .444 2 0 2 0 .455 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000

KYNE, Hayden .333 3-2 6 2 2 0 0 1 1 3 5 .833 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000

OBRIEN, Caroline .300 3-3 10 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 9 .900 0 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

HOULIHAN, Avery .250 3-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000

POECK, Sydny .250 3-3 8 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 4 .500 2 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

TORRES, Jillian .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

ECKART, Rebecca .000 2-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

LEVITT, Olivia .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

---------------------------

HAGAN, Lily .400 3-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

SWEET, Tenley .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

CONNER, Molly .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000

COWLEY, Paige .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

EARLY, Caitlyn .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

WILLEMSSEN, Christina .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

Others 1 22 1 .958

Totals .256 - 78 12 20 5 1 3 9 12 36 .462 10 2 18 0 .356 0 2 2-4 55 24 1 .988

Opponents .376 - 85 20 32 9 0 3 12 20 50 .588 7 3 11 0 .442 0 2 7-7 63 23 0 1.000

LOB - Team (17), Opp (21). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (0). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

KAMZIK, Kami 5.73 0-1 2 1 0 0 0 7.1 13 6 6 2 5 2.05 5 0 2 .394 0 0 0 0 1

KASTOR, Micaela 6.68 0-1 2 2 1 0 0 7.1 13 7 7 5 4 2.45 3 0 0 .382 0 1 0 0 1

---------------------------

WEISS, Brianne 5.73 0-1 2 0 0 0 0 3.2 6 7 3 0 2 1.64 1 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 6.11 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 18.1 32 20 16 7 11 2.13 9 0 3 .376 0 3 0 0 2

Opponents 4.00 2-0 3 3 0 0 0 21.0 20 12 12 10 18 1.43 5 1 3 .256 2 2 0 0 2

PB - Team(0): , Opp (0). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - KYNE, Hayden (4-4) ;ECKART, Rebecca (3-3) .



Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Mar 2, 2026)

(Conference)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

CORTES, Kaia 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ECKART, Rebecca 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

POECK, Sydny 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WINCHELL, Mickey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HOULIHAN, Avery 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KYNE, Hayden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

SWEET, Tenley 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

OBRIEN, Caroline 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

TORRES, Jillian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

LEVITT, Olivia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KAMZIK, Kami 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KASTOR, Micaela 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZACHARY, Ava 12 4 7 1 .917 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONNER, Molly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEISS, Brianne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

COWLEY, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

EARLY, Caitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

HAGAN, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

WILLEMSSEN, Christina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 80 55 24 1 .988 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 86 63 23 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0


